

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

rpa

WRIT PETITION NO. 2505 OF 2009.

M/s. Electronic & Engineering
Company .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Engineering & Metal Workers'
Union, (AITUC) & Anr. .. Respondents.

....

Mr. R. S. Pai with Ms. Pallavi Dedhia i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co.
for the Petitioner.
Ms. Gayatri Singh for the Respondents.

....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 1, 2010.

PC.

The learned Advocate for the Respondents seeks time
to produce a compilation on which the Respondents seeks to rely
upon.

2. Stand over to 8th February, 2010.

[S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.]