

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2505 OF 2009

M/s. Electronic And Engineering Company ....PETITIONER

V/S

Engineering And Metal Workers Union And ....RESPONDENT  
Anr.

Ms. Lavanya Panicker with Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/b Sanjay  
Udeshi & Co., for Petitioner

Mr. Shraddha Halapnavar, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 20th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand  
over to 13/03/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**